
List of
Employees

Extension
Numbers

LOCATION:
3905 NW 107th Ave Ste 301- Doral, Fl 33178

02

Name: Carmen Rodriguez

Ext: 4013
crodriguez@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Administrative Director

Name: Densy Sanchez

Ext: 4020
dsanchezh@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Administrative Assistant

VICE-PRESIDENCY &
ADMINISTRATION

06

Name: Jennifer Gonzalez

Ext: 4024
jgonzalez@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Students Academic Records
Manager

Name:  Sheyla Obando

Ext: 4022
sobando@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Student Services Coordinator

Name: Aracelli Rubio

Ext: 4017
arubio@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Academic Assistant

STUDENT 
SERVICES

03

Name: Francisco Perez

Ext: 4031
fperezb@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Finance and Accounting
Coordinator

Name: Fabiola LaGardere

Ext: 4015
flagardere@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Financial Aid & Compliance
Coordinator

Name: Maria Mendez

Ext: 4040
mmendez@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Accounting Assistant 

ACCOUNTING &
FINANCIAL AID

07

Name: Nitza Mendoza

Ext: 4033
nmendoza@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Logistics Coordinator

Name:  Indira Lopez

Ext: 4020
ilopez@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Custodian

Name: Rene Azcuy

Ext: 4020
razcuy@sanignaciounivesity.edu

Position: Custodian

LOGISTIC &
OPERATIONS

01

Name: Dr. Federico Martinez

Ext: 4011
fmartinez@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: President

Name: Ezer Tossas

Ext: 4020 
etossas@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Vice President of Operations and
Corporate Affairs

05

Name: Dr. Althia Ellis

Ext: 4032
 aellis@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Dean of Academic Affairs

Name: Dr. Marcela Guzman Galan

Ext: 4050
mguzmangalan@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: International Program Coordinator

Name: Dr. Silvio Tracanelli 

Ext:  4023
 stracanelli@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Academic Program Coordinator

Name: Dr. Alicia Stern

Ext: 4042
astern@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Academic Program Coordinator

ACADEMICS

10

Name: Jose Castro

Ext: 4029
 jcastro@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: IT Specialist Administrator

IT 

11

Name: Yaima Ballester

Ext: 4021
yballester@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Librarian

LIBRARY

09

Name: Sascha Bas Quintero

Ext: 4025
Sbas@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Human Resources Coordinator

Name: Ivette Bajandas

Ext: 4025
ibajandas@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Administrative Coordinator

HUMAN 
RESOURCES

12

Name: Dr. Isachi Castillo

Ext: 4016
icastillo@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Academic Program Coordinator
for Health

HEALTH
PROGRAMS

08

Name: Anakarina Casado

Ext: 4012
acasado@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Marketing Coordinator

MARKETING &
BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 

04

ADMISSIONS

Name: Juan Bernal

Ext: 4026
jbernal@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Admission Coordinator

Name: Danaed Tudela

Ext: 4045
dtudela@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Admissions Coordinator

Name: Grace Soto

Ext: 4036
gsotob@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Admission Coordinator

Name: Sasha Giro

Ext: 4018
sgiro@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Recruitment Director

Name: Mariam Gutierrez

Ext: 4044
mgutierrezw@sanignaciouniversity.edu

Position: Admissions Coordinator


